
February to March 2024 

Your City News 



1 

Welcome to your City News 

This City News tells you what is happening 

in Parramatta. 

There are lots of things to do like 

• Live sports 

• Music and theatre 

• Classes to join. 

We are also very happy that the new 

Parramatta Town Hall is open again. 
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What is on 

A-League Big Sydney Derby 

Come and watch the Western Sydney 

Wanderers play against Sydney FC. 

The game is on Saturday 2 March at 

CommBank Stadium. 

Riverside Theatre 

There is a lot for everyone to see at the 

Riverside Theatre. 

For more information about what is on go to 

www.riversideparramatta.com.au 

https://riversideparramatta.com.au/
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Live Music in Parramatta 

We have a lot of live music in Parramatta 

this March. 

We will have the music event Ngana Birrung. 

There will be great First Nations hip hop there. 

There will also be some free events in March. 

For more information go to 

www.atparramatta.com/whats-on 

March 

https://atparramatta.com/whats-on
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Parramatta Town Hall opens again 

The new Parramatta Town Hall is open again. 

We now have great spaces that you can hire 

for events. 

You can also book a tour to learn more about 

Parramatta Town Hall and its past. 

For more information go to 

www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/ 
parramatta-town-hall 

https://www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/parramatta-town-hall
https://www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/parramatta-town-hall
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Parramatta libraries 

Come to Parramatta library at PHIVE if you 

need a quiet place to study. 

We have 

• Small and quiet study areas 

• Free internet 

• Lots of books. 

Other libraries in the area have free events 

like writing workshops. 
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Swim programs 

Our swim programs have started at the 

Parramatta Aquatic Centre. 

We have classes for babies and children. 

We also have swim classes for adults. 

For more information and how to sign up to 

classes go to 

www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/ 
the-pac/learn-to-swim 

https://www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/the-pac/learn-to-swim
https://www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/the-pac/learn-to-swim
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Get moving 

We have free health and fitness classes all 

over the Parramatta area. 

You can join classes online or in person. 

The Active Parramatta Fitness Program also 

has cheap fitness classes like yoga. 

For more information go to 

www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/recreation/ 
active-parramatta/active-parramatta-programs 

https://www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/recreation/active-parramatta/active-parramatta-programs
https://www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/recreation/active-parramatta/active-parramatta-programs
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Upgrades in your area 

Parramatta area 

Milson Park now has 

• New swampy areas 

• A path for people walking and riding bikes 

• A new playground and fitness area 

• Picnic areas. 

Sue Savage Reserve will still get things like a 

skate park and fitness area. 



9 

Sherwood Street Shops will still get 

• Better parking 

• Better ways to get around 

• Trees and plants. 

Rosehill area 

Rydalmere Park now has 

• Better soccer fields 

• A better cricket pitch and new nets 

• A better area for people to sit and  

watch games. 
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The area around Ermington Shops now has 

things like 

• Places to sit 

• Lights 

• Trees. 

We will also make where people walk at Hill 

Road and Half Street in Wentworth Point better. 
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Dundas area 

Sherwin Park now has a garden  

for the community. 

We will still make Stamford Avenue  

shops better. 

There will soon be things like 

• New footpaths 

• Chairs and benches to sit 

• Better parking 

• More trees. 
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Epping area 

Soon we will have new art outside on the wall 

at Epping library. 

Epping Town Centre East will get 

• Better tables and chairs to eat outside 

• More trees. 

We will also make the area more safe for 

people to walk around. 
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North Rocks area 

Don Moore Reserve now has new paths 

from the toilets to 

• The picnic area 

• The netball courts. 

Caroline Chisholm Shops now has new chairs 

and benches to sit outside. 

We are still working to make it easier to get to 

and around Don Moore Reserve. 
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Max Ruddock Reserve will still get a new 

building with toilets and showers. 

The roof of the new building will have an area 

where you can go to look at the view. 

Clean up Australia day 

We will have 3 events to help clean up places 

around us like 

• Parks 

• Bush and rivers 

• Streets. 
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Clean up day for businesses is on  

Tuesday 27 February. 

Clean up day for schools is on  

Friday 1 March. 

Clean up Australia day for everyone is on 

Sunday 3 March. 

For more information and to sign up go to 

www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/clean-
up-australia-day 

https://www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/clean-up-australia-day
https://www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/clean-up-australia-day
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Free program for small businesses 

We have a free program to help people in 

Parramatta that 

• Have a small business like a shop 

• Want to start a small business. 

The program can help you learn the things 

you need for your business. 

For more information go to 

www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/ 
business-programs 

https://www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/business-programs
https://www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/business-programs
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Alerts dashboard 

Our alerts dashboard shows you where 

dangerous things are happening in the area like 

• Bush fires 

• Floods 

• A crash on the road. 

To look at the alerts dashboard go to 

https://alerts.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au 

https://alerts.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au
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Have your say 

We want to hear what people in Parramatta 

think about 

• Our plans for the area 

• What can be better in the area. 

You can sign up to Participate Parramatta to 

find out how you can have your say this year. 

To join Participate Parramatta go to 

https://participate.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au 

https://participate.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au
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Contact 

To contact City of Parramatta you can 

• Call 9806 5050 

• Send an email to   

council@cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au 

• Go to our website at  

www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au 

Council for Intellectual Disability made this document Easy Read. CID for short. 

You need to ask CID if you want to use any pictures in this document. 

You can contact CID at business@cid.org.au. 

9806 5050 

To find out more about the things in this 

newsletter go to 

www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/city-news 

mailto:council%40cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au?subject=
https://www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au
mailto:business%40cid.org.au?subject=
https://www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/city-news
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